

BID TABULATIONS
Prairie Du Chien Check Valve Vault Project
24-Jan-19

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE CITY OF IOWA CITY		MAXWELL CONSTRUCTION IOWA CITY, IA		CARTER AND ASSOCIATES CORALVILE, IA		BWC EXCAVATING SOLON, IA	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Connect to Existing 6" Main	EA	1	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,894.09	3,894.09
2	Connect to Existing 12" Main with 12" Valve	EA	1	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,905.02	1,905.02
3	Removal of Existing Watermain	LF	52	20.00	1,040.00	20.00	1,040.00	15.00	780.00	31.94	1,660.88 *
4	Removal of Valve & Valve Box	EA	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	830.51	830.51
5	Tapping Valve Assembly, 6"x6"	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,405.04	3,405.04
6	12" Class 53 RJ DIP Watermain	LF	67	90.00	6,030.00	90.00	6,030.00	149.00	9,983.00	129.87	8,701.29 *
7	6" Class 53 RJ DIP Watermain	LF	40	65.00	2,600.00	65.00	2,600.00	140.00	5,600.00	73.78	2,951.20 *
8	12" Check Valve & Flange Piping in Vault	EA	1	11,750.00	11,750.00	11,750.00	11,750.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	7,922.65	7,922.65
9	6' Dia. Vault & Extended Base	SF	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	11,100.00	11,100.00	12,299.11	12,299.11
10	12" DI Fitting with Thrust Block	EA	1	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,046.66	1,046.66
11	Flushing Device (Temporary Blowoff), 6"	EA	1	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	700.00	700.00	2,873.66	2,873.66
12	12" DI Cap or Plug	EA	1	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	702.66	702.66
13	Watermain Disinfection & Pressure Testing	LS	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,703.16	1,703.16
14	Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	43	5.00	215.00	10.00	430.00	10.00	430.00	15.45	664.35 *
15	PCC Curb & Gutter	LF	43	35.00	1,505.00	35.00	1,505.00	30.00	1,290.00	74.95	3,222.85 *
16	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	80	2.00	160.00	2.00	160.00	4.00	320.00	4.15	332.00
17	4" PCC Sidewalk	SF	40	6.00	240.00	8.00	320.00	9.00	360.00	39.04	1,561.60
18	Filter Sock	LF	50	2.50	125.00	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00	11.65	582.50
19	Removal of Filter Socks	LF	50	0.50	25.00	0.01	0.50	2.00	100.00	8.65	432.50 *
20	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	450.00	450.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	510.00	510.00	0.01	0.01	250.00	250.00	664.41	664.41
22	Mobilization	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT				55,000.00	55,000.00	TOTAL	55,235.51	TOTAL	54,963.00	TOTAL	63,856.14 *

* Corrected math error